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TBER
BS R ID iR
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-xxxx-C- | \1/or00 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ Y¢lr&t&Eth, LC &0,
E13 ERRESEAT A& 80km, EGEE
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-xxxx-I- M485110 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ YglratEs, LC 20,
E13 ERIRSYEAT ERTE4) 80km, TAWBRE
E: ‘
1. 75 1D A RinERSE ST RS

M= TRESERXITE LR~ R, BIKER:
E3FHB{: sales@moduletek.com
EEZ=EEEM: www.moduletek.com

FEamitiF
BS A RIEE
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1470-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ S¢lir&teEth, LC #0, e
E13 1470nm B8, BREYEeT EaT{ELE) 80km
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1490-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ S¢lirEteEth, LC #0, soe
E13 1490nm 7628, BT FET1EH) 80km =&
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1510-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ ¢lr&fEth, LC #0, )
E13 1510nm 68, BAREDYAF L aTfEH) 80km
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1530-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ S¢lit&teEth, LC #0, 5
E13 1530nm BEes, ERESEET EAT{E4E) 80km -
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1550-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ S¢lir&teEth, LC #0, o
E13 1550nm 5628, EREY et ErT{EE 80km -
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1570-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ S¢lir&teEth, LC #0, o
E13 1570nm e, EBREYEet EaT{ELa 70km =
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1590-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ Seliratath, LC #0, aIE
E13 1590nm BRE, B AF ER]{EH 70km -
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-1610-x- 10GBASE CWDM SFP+ Selirsteth LC #0, -
E13 1610nm EHEE, BUMESLLT FET1E 70km =
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FER—RRHIH
e IS =®IME BRNE EBAE ==y &:iE
EAEHEES DR 10.3125 Gb/s 1
IRAEER BER 10-12
. T 0 70 °C 2,5
TIRRE ¢
T —40 85 °C 2,6
ERRE Tsto —40 85 °C 3
TEBIR lec 550 mA 4
T{ERBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 v
P 1.5 w 5
TH#E c
P, 1.8 W
iE:
1. IEEE 802.3ae
2. ShERERE
3. IMERE
4. B8O
5. &R
6. T&4R
(EiiEE
Hi2 - EmiER FELTHE IEEEE (km)
1470nm~1550nm 10.3125 Gb/s 9/125um BAfEEET 80
1570nm~1610nm 10.3125 Gb/s 9/125um EAfEy et 70
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FFIFE—REIHN

s ws BME | HBE | fX(E =2 &iF
REFEINE Prx 0 4.0 dBm 1
SerRRE-1470nm 1465 1471 1477 nm
SerRINRE-1490nm 1485 1491 1497 nm
SerhtNREE-1510nm 1505 1511 1517 nm
FAEE-1530nm Ao 1525 1531 1537 nm
FEFRINRZES-1550nm 1545 1551 1557 nm
SerR N EE-1570nm 1565 1571 1577 nm
FeFEE-1590nm 1585 1591 1597 nm
FAEE-1610nm 1605 1611 1617 nm

iHYELE ER 8.2 dB

XA @1470nm~1590nm CP 40 %

TX A @1610nm CP 35 %

JEEEERF (—20dB) AN 0.6 nm
IEHDHIEL SMSR 30 dB
EXSREIR A RIN —128 dB/Hz
KARGIHNBSAYEIEIIZE | Pour_orr —-30 dBm 1

iE:
1. Y EThER
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PR

g oz w1 (7]

- Eile
Eus Measﬂ { Acg Limit Testi Wizveforms: 150

le Control  Setup  Measure  Calbrate  Utilties  Help

1 349 phAdive 1000 ki Time: 163 psddiv Trig: COR Pattem
36.0 i 0.0 % Delay:24 0163 ns © AC Coupled Lock

FFIE—=UN

B8 e |BME | BEE RXE | U | &F
FEIOIEE Ac 1250 1620 nm
YR ETh =R Prx ~24 —7 dBm
FWCREIUE Okm Rx_sen 24 | dBm 1
FERBIE 80km @1470nm~1550nm | Rx_sen 21 dBm 1
B REE 70km @1570nm~1610nm | Ry_sen —21 dBm 1
EEVGITIES TRRrx —-12 dB
LOS 5843 LOSA | -35 dBm
LOS 5553 LOSp -27 dBm
LOS {55iRiFE XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1. BRER ER UE, 10.3125 Gb/s: BER<107'?; 23'—1 PRBS, G.651 ERf&E¢ET
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SIFHE—&GIHN

| 7S =IME BHENE RAE =2y &iE
EDRANBET Rin 100 Q
ENEZEE Vin_pp 120 1200 mV
REINKABE Vb 2 Vee \
KREIH\ERERRIE Ven Vee Vee+0.8 Vv
St
8 3= =IME L =X(E =213 &iE
EDHRIHEE Vout pp 640 1000 mV
BHES LT / THEEE
(20%-80%) b/t 28 ps
LOS 5543 Vios_a 2 Vee_Host \%
LOS 58553 Vios b Vee Veet0.5 \Y
A0/A2 S{RIP
R2ER 1 T5
=P N5 T va kil FBEKR) #(H (hex)
& A2, 7BH-7EH 4 000010 11

EREAR AVA2 ERIFINEE, AP AT UEAZTESFR 1 TIERTS, RRAIZRAHIE AOH
B A2H 9% 00, X 01 FIARBHITERIE. HBAZ2FR 1 TIERKSHITER: EEROA2H K
7BH-7TEH HERRMORBEANTEFR 1 B, BAREFR 1 /5, AFTULIERESRS AOH 34-bitAIA
BHTEERE, BAILUETIEH A2H B 7F RIZSFRAE, XJ5R 00 53k 01 E’JWEL’_%EJ’E %
IRAERASHIFRAFPIENZEEFR 1 IER. IRFERENZEFR 1 518, EXHERIENIHEH
1TIEM.
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AOH 12 EBRYS1FESIREE
IC ikt | FHKN SEsRam faig #(E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier | {5 IIC & 04
2 1 Connector {$F8 LC &8s 07
310 8 Transceiver | AR EHA R o o
11 1 Encoding {EFA NRZ fmig 5z 03
12 1 BR,Nominal FRFRIESR 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier | FoERERIEIRINAL 00
14 1 Lenth(9um)-km | FEEAREAT L1&%8 80km 50
15 1 Lenth(9um)-100m | TEERMES AT HIEMEEE FF
16 1 Lenth(50pm)-10m | ESHE LT EAYUERRIEE 00
17 1 Lenth(62.5um)-10m | FEZIEAALNEREIER 00
18 1 Lenth(Copper) | TEfRSEAIEIREES 00
19 1 Reserved FKEN 00
20-35 16 Vendor name ModuleTek ;ﬁ?ﬁ!t
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 7 |IEEE 7] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I ErrRiS B EENX
56-59 4 vencor ROVISION | - iR A S Y
TRYESLPRES
60-61 2 Wavelength B b OV AN R AR
KENX
62 1 Reserved FENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FT5HIRELF] B EENX
=2 15153
64-65 2 Trggsti‘;‘i‘s”er ;:::)(C Egs{%%ﬁﬁ% 00 1A
3.TX_fault (55 %1E
66 1 BR, max SHARRRE 00
67 1 BR, min REUSRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN =2 B EEX
84-91 8 Date code HEMES B EENX
92 1 Monitoring Type %?gﬁéi%ig%%ﬁ BHoETh=N 68
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1. RE SRR RE RS
. 2.TX_DIS{Z Hﬁk:'ik:ﬂ?]
93 1 Enhanced Options 3.RX_LOS B2k FO
4.TX_fault (52154
94 1 Compliance 1RAB 12.0 hRANHY SFF-8472 TENX. 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FT5RIREEF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific | | BEENXIE A BENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific | T B ENKXIE A AENX
2 HRTNRE
SFP-10G-CWDM-ZR-xxxx-x-E13 37§ SFF-8472 g MY 2 L B4TBSIMNY, %= Rid@iditbit

0xA2 {9 2 EIZILAEFIZHER. HFZEBOANREIRIE, RERRAIESBTENLEIREE

1728, MEASREE, AUCGRRERR, KREINE,
ZIhee, AR LESHBYEI RENES CERRAFRHER.

SFF-8472 B9&

RKETRMW A ZREBIREE, BRI T

oW ES TR

B8 High High Low Low

= Alarm(hex) Warning(hex) Warning(hex) Alarm(hex)
. C 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (0xFBO00)
iBE (°C)

I 90 (0x5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) -45 (0xD300)

BE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) 3.46 (0x8728) 3.13 (0x7A44) 2.97 (0x7404)
RERAR (MA) 100 (0xC350) 95 (0xB98C) 20 (0x2710) 15 (0x1D4C)
REIFETHER (uw) 3014.2 (0x75BE) | 2512 (0x621E) 1000 (0x2710) 800 (0x1F40)
BUETHER (uw) 251.7 (0x09D5) 188.8 (0x0760) 2.9 (0x001D) 1.9 (0x0013)
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HEE
TX_DATA
Safety Control Tx
TX_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Micro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS ————
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
GOSN 105 Dotect o M Rx
apB
INEEIR AR

KREIHERD B CIRENRRC A A0 TOSAGEARETRM) IR HEM, TOSA FhEfE DFB Bitas, B
IREFIZE (EAM), TEC fIEYE—RkE. 5 DML R, EML TOSA RAIMBHEIGR. SERFREHE
RSN, EREEAMYREDCARRBRIRG, BZICAEEIRE, MCEERRIEEFES
HERBEEX. ERAHNAGERRENNA, BEFEUEREEE, REW, EHiEEE, FRLmESR
79 10Gb/s B9 EER &M RAINESISG . TECHSAHILHR) HHEDLERE. JRET—NE
R, tERAY TOSA EERY TEC RUEHIBSREAR, HERETERKSHICENERERX, A&
TIZTE TOSA BEXMEPUEKHTIZE, JiEHR TOSA BERER, EREGHENKKEREE. B
SSMBTHREOENGRR, RERAZRDRMRERH, BRI AR RERR
AR, BUCRaIER D AR ERBYIIRES (APC) RIREES ARG EEAIF Y
YR, EfERRNTERBLESRERRUIDERBFEEUMAENTNL. BRRXHES
(TX Disable) NEEEF (TTL B4 "1" ) B, XAHEHL, = TX Disable Y (TTL 248 "0" )
RS, BOGRRISHE 1ms WFFE. SAFRHFEREES (TX _Fault) AEEBFR, FRBAASTRMERIR
BRI EE A E R BB HFURAIIR E BB ERIAIXSIE, (R FRRERET.

FRWTHER B ROSACGRISIZRM) FIBRIBHCAESC M, H ROSA 81E APD JtREG NI
BERCRER A, ROSA HEMASIRDEES L LESHIRNRES, BESHHEIRIENASR. RiE
BASH—ERABANESHREEEERABRESEIEN. JWEIHRE X mBURRRIINGTEHiR
HFEESHIRELLRENEERE, BRRSIREZBISSEKR, RX LOS AEHEF (TTLIBE "1"),
ZEELARTFSIEEEESREIEE, [E5L TTL BFia(T. 1EHRPIIEBAIRAN R ES SO I IRIRE
BIE. BE. REPEIR, BRI RERRE, ENILIBY 2 LBTRESRIIXEER.
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IMERT

EIRER: 16.5¢
EIEES: 0.95g

1.0

13.4%0.1

13,4401 3.53

36.5

12.98

WML
®
F

6.25

HT —+I
E é [} en
=] =]
45.1840.2
=
=5
c =
35.9940.3
43.3540.15
FERITAZE £0.2mm

i K

9.240.1
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IR0

Top of Board

Top

Bottom of Board

X_FAULT
TX_ DISASLE
SDA

SCL

MOD_ABS

Bottorm
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SIRIENX
PIN # ws 588 &
1 VEeT RN (SiEKnbER) 1
2 TX_FAULT | REJimEEESZ
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{55 TR TR R IR iR 2
4 SDA PR TIE O SRS, 3
5 ScL PR TR AT e L 3
6 MOD_ABS | {=BUENIERS IR, TEiERpoksit 3
7 RSO P SUE
8 LOS SSERKIER, (RBERMERIEETE 4
9 RS1 ST
10 VEER ERim (5A5mBIR) 1
11 VEER ERUm (55 mBIERR) 1
12 RD- BEUREIERHR, KES
13 RD+ BUREIEREE, XES
14 VEer ERumt (SR5TmitbIER) 1
15 Veer EWHERIR
16 Veer KRETHERIR
17 VeeT Rttt (SEKnitbIEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREYERANLE, RXmiss
19 TD- EmEIERMAR, XS
20 Veer Rttt (SEinitbIA) 1
&

1. BRI SRR R A

2. 2 Tpis>2V BFFEE, {F8E: Tois<0.8V

3. MEFEHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE
4. LOS SEEWRFTEEHIH

S 3k

1.IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.

2.Enhanced 8.5 and 10GBASE Small Form Factor Pluggable Module “SFP+"-SFF-8431.

3.Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
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